Form PTO-1592 (modified)



001582.00383

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Ichiro TAKAHASHI Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 7, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 7, 2006 A Patent Application Number(s): B. Battert March 2009	
A. Patent Application Number(s): N/A Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	B. Patent Number(s): N/A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account* ■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this
Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	90733 29264891
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a see copy of the original document. David R. Gerk, Reg. No. 56,901 Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of Pages including Cave Sheet: 2	

PATENT

REEL: 018220 FRAME: 0034

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DESIGN APPLICATIONS

The undersigned (1) Ichiro Takahashi

of (2) c/o Toshiba Microelectronics corporation, 1, Komukai Toshiba-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa, Japan

the inventor(s) of a certain, new, original and ornamental design for a

(3)

Semiconductors

for which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is [(4) about to be made] [(4) has been made] hereby assigns and transfers to (5) KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, also trading as TOSHIBA CORPORATION

of (6) 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification [(7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8) even date herewith] [(7) filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Ser. No. (9) on (10)] preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned executed this document this (11) day of $$200\,06$ -7

INVENTOR(S):

(12) Chiro Takahashi Ichiro Takahashi

WITNESSES:

makiko Chiba

P 1 2 5

PATENT REEL: 018220 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 08/22/2006